XGLO® Mini Outside Plant Loose Tube
- Australia
Siemon mini-outside plant (OSP) fiber optic loose tube cables are ideal for campus, building-to-building
interconnections, underground conduit and direct burial with proper sandbank filling installations. The cable
features a condensed and light-weight design that contains gel and dry water-block technology, dielectric strength
members for tensile strength, 250µm color coded fibers for easy fiber identification and a nylon outer jacket that
decreases friction and provides protection against termites.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

Mode / Performance
Strand Count (Sub unit)
Ordering Information:
Construction
P = Outside Plant, Loose Tube,
Dry Core, Gel tube
M = Mini-Outdoor, Nylon Outer Jacket,
Non-Armor
T3  = OM3 50/125 µm, Laser Optimized
T5  = OM4 50/125 µm, Laser Optimized
E2  = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
006D = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers and Fillers)
012G = 12(1 Tube with 12 Fibers and Fillers)
024G = 24(2 Tubes with 12 Fibers and Fillers)
*048G = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers and Fillers)
*072G = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers and Fillers)
*096G = 96 (8 Tubes with 12 Fibers and Fillers)
*144G = 12 (12 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
*Offered in Singlemode only
Fiber Type
5 = OM3, OM4, 50/125µm
8 = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
Jacket
L = LDPE (Low Density Polyethyl-
ene) sheath, Nylon Outer Jacket
(Bonded to PE)
Jacket Color
06 = Blue
UOM/ ORGIN
S  = Meter, Australia
Outer Jacket (Blue)
• Material: Nylon (Bonded to PE)
Sheath
• Material: LDPE (Low Density Polyethlene) Black
Core
• Dry Core - Water Swellable Elements
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under
cable jacket
Buffer Tubes
• Gel Filled - Color coded fiber and tubes
Tube/Filler Diameter
6 - 96 strand = 1.55mm
144 strand = 1.35mm
GRP Strength Member
Stranding
• Tubes and fillers SZ stranded around